
Huntington (IN) (1-0) -vs- Truett McConnell (0-1)
1/30/2026 at Cleveland, Ga. (TMU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: G. Simmons (1-0)
Loss: K. Nicholson (0-1)
HBP: L. Hallman, K. Nicholson
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Huntington (IN) 0 2 0 2 0 0 6 10 12 0
Truett McConnell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Huntington (IN) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Fowler cf/lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
D. Thompson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    S. Kestranek 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
K. Wilson c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
C. Clarkson dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Z. Pelletier 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
O. Willard 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    K. Flores 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
T. Reinartz rf 3 3 3 5 1 0 0
J. Ankenbruc lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    P. Richards cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Kauffman ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
G. Simmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Micinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 12 10 1 3 4

2B: Z. Pelletier (1)
HR: O. Willard (1); T. Reinartz (3)
SF: C. Clarkson (1)
HBP: D. Thompson (1); K. Wilson (1)
DP: 1

Truett McConnell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Sargent c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
J. Karvelas ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
D. Walters lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Blackwood dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Rivera 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
C. Thomas rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stroemer, Jr 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
G. Stroble 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Pace ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Cox cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Parker ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
L. Hallman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Nicholson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 1 9 2

E: G. Stroble (1)
DP: 1

Huntington (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Simmons (W, 1-0) 5.1 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 5 73
A. Micinski 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Totals 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 22 23 5 6 91

Truett McConnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Hallman 6.0 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 24 26 8 6 78
K. Nicholson (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 6 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 1 24
Totals 12 10 10 1 3 0 0 2 1 31 35 9 7 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Huntington (IN) - Top of 1st HUN TRU
J. Fowler flied out to cf. 0 0
D. Thompson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
K. Wilson flied out to rf. 0 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 1st HUN TRU
D. Sargent flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Karvelas grounded out to ss. 0 0
D. Walters struck out swinging. 0 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 2nd HUN TRU
C. Clarkson grounded out to ss. 0 0
Z. Pelletier doubled down the lf line. 0 0
O. Willard flied out to lf. 0 0
T. Reinartz homered to center field, 2 RBI; Z. Pelletier scored. 2 0
J. Ankenbruc reached first on an error by 3b. 2 0
B. Kauffman grounded out to ss. 2 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 2nd HUN TRU
J. Blackwood grounded out to ss. 2 0
C. Rivera grounded out to ss. 2 0
C. Thomas fouled out to rf. 2 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 3rd HUN TRU
J. Fowler singled to right field. 2 0
J. Fowler Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
D. Thompson hit by pitch; J. Fowler advanced to second. 2 0
K. Wilson struck out swinging. 2 0
C. Clarkson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; D. Thompson out on the play. 2 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 3rd HUN TRU
Stroemer, Jr singled to center field. 2 0
G. Stroble fouled out to c. 2 0
J. Cox struck out looking. 2 0
D. Sargent struck out swinging. 2 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 4th HUN TRU
Z. Pelletier flied out to cf. 2 0
O. Willard homered to left center, RBI. 3 0
T. Reinartz homered to left field, RBI. 4 0
J. Ankenbruc struck out looking. 4 0
B. Kauffman flied out to rf. 4 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 4th HUN TRU
J. Karvelas grounded out to ss. 4 0
D. Walters struck out looking. 4 0
J. Blackwood struck out looking. 4 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 5th HUN TRU



J. Fowler flied out to rf. 4 0
D. Thompson singled, out at second lf to 2b. 4 0
K. Wilson flied out to rf. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 5th HUN TRU
C. Rivera walked. 4 0
C. Thomas popped into double play 3b to 1b; C. Rivera out on the play. 4 0
Stroemer, Jr struck out swinging. 4 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 6th HUN TRU
C. Clarkson singled to center field. 4 0
Z. Pelletier flied out to cf. 4 0
O. Willard grounded out to 1b unassisted; C. Clarkson advanced to second. 4 0
T. Reinartz was intentionally walked. 4 0
J. Ankenbruc grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 6th HUN TRU
J. Fowler to lf. 4 0
K. Flores to 2b for O. Willard. 4 0
P. Richards to cf for J. Ankenbruc. 4 0
B. Pace pinch hit for G. Stroble. 4 0
B. Pace grounded out to 2b. 4 0
D. Parker pinch hit for J. Cox. 4 0
D. Parker singled to third base. 4 0
J. Cox pinch ran for D. Parker. 4 0
S. Kestranek to 2b for D. Thompson. 4 0
K. Flores to 3b. 4 0
A. Micinski to p for G. Simmons. 4 0
D. Sargent struck out swinging. 4 0
J. Karvelas struck out looking. 4 0

Huntington (IN) - Top of 7th HUN TRU
G. Stroble to 3b for B. Pace. 4 0
J. Cox to cf. 4 0
K. Nicholson to p for L. Hallman. 4 0
B. Kauffman singled to shortstop. 4 0
B. Kauffman Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
J. Fowler singled down the rf line; B. Kauffman advanced to third. 4 0
S. Kestranek singled to pitcher, RBI; J. Fowler advanced to second; B. Kauffman scored. 5 0
K. Wilson hit by pitch; S. Kestranek advanced to second; J. Fowler advanced to third. 5 0
C. Clarkson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; S. Kestranek advanced to third; J. Fowler scored. 6 0
Z. Pelletier singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Wilson advanced to third; S. Kestranek
scored. 7 0
K. Flores grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Z. Pelletier advanced to third; K. Wilson scored. 8 0
T. Reinartz homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; Z. Pelletier scored. 10 0
P. Richards struck out swinging. 10 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 7th HUN TRU
D. Walters grounded out to 3b. 10 0
J. Blackwood lined out to p. 10 0
C. Rivera struck out looking. 10 0


